RATE ITEM PRICE LIST

CUSTOMER COPY GRAIN PRODUCTS & ENERGY

BNSF 4023 ITEM: 41016

INTERLINE COTTONSEED SINGLES INTO TEXAS & NEW MEXICO

FROM SELECTED BNSF STATIONS IN: **TEXAS**

TO SELECTED BNSF STATIONS IN: **CALIFORNIA**

GENERAL RULES

- Price applies in U.S. Funds.
- Except as otherwise provided prices are subject to the terms and conditions of BNSF 4023 Series Circular.
- Price is subject to a Fuel Surcharge. A mileage based fuel surcharge will be applied to the rates or charges in this price authority for the shipment, as provided for in Item 3377-Series, (\$3.25 Strike Price) of BNSF Rules Book 6100-Series. This amount will be added to the freight bill.
- Prices in this Rate Item Price List alternate with other Rate Item Price Lists.
- Prices in this Rate Item Price List do not alternate with other Rate Item Price Lists.
- The Price document number, correct address and patron code must be shown on the bill of lading to insure accurate billing. Payments of freight charges on interline through rates within this price authority are as follows: Freight charges must be prepaid when BNSF is the originating carrier. Freight charges must be collect when BNSF is the terminating carrier.
- Transportation under this agreement is subject to BNSF Rules Book 6100-Series in effect as of the date of shipment. A copy of this Rules Book may be obtained via the internet at: www.BNSF.com.
- Price authority is subject to change without notice.
- The Transportation Contract number, correct address and patron code must be shown on the bill of lading to ensure accurate billing.
- Freight charges must be prepaid when BNSF is the originating carrier or freight charges must be collect when BNSF is the terminating carrier.
- Switching charges at Origin and Destination will be absorbed up to \$295.00. No more than \$295.00 per car will be absorbed.

COMMODITY DEFINITIONS

CODE	STCC	DESCRIPTION	
41014 Commodity Grp			
	0114110	COTTONSEEDS	
	2091441	CAKE, MEAL OR SCREENINGS, COTTONSEED	
	2091445	COTTONSEED HULLS, MIXED WITH MEAL, IN SAME PACKAGE	
	2091451	COTTONSEED, WHOLE PRESSED	

EFFECTIVE DATE 06/05/2024 ISSUE DATE 05/14/2025 Page 1 of 4 **REVISION: 0**

EXPIRATION DATE 09/30/2025



GRAIN PRODUCTS & ENERGY
RATE ITEM PRICE LIST

CUSTOMER COPY

BNSF 4023

ITEM: 41016

CODE STCC DESCRIPTION

2091465 COTTONSEED HULLS PELLETI-ZED
2091466 COTTONSEED HULLS, NOT PELLETIZED

EQUIPMENT

GT 5600 cu ft cap, max 110 cars Rates apply in box cars greater than 5600 cubic feet capacity with shipment size of 1 to 110 cars

LTE 5600 cu ft cap, max 110 cars Rates apply in box cars less than or equal to 5600 cubic feet capacity with shipment size of 1 to 110 cars

RR or shipper owned/leased, Covered Price applies in Covered Hopper Cars. Price applies in any Rail Owned/Leased equipment or Shipper Owned/Leased equipment. When

private equipment is used, mileage payments will not apply.

Shipper owned/leased, max 110 cars Rate applies in shipper owned or leased gondola cars, shipment size equal to or greater than 1 car and equal to or less than 110 cars, zero

mileage allowance to apply.

ORIGIN	DESTINATION	COMMODITY	ROUTE	Shipper owned/leased, max 110 cars	RR or shipper owned/leased, Covered	LTE 5600 cu ft cap, max 110 cars	GT 5600 cu ft cap, max 110 cars
State of Alabama	4024 STATE OF NM	41014 Commodity Grp	AGR- AMORY- BNSF	\$5,100 PC	\$4,590 PC	\$3,978 PC	\$4,488 PC
State of Alabama	State of Texas	41014 Commodity Grp	AGR- AMORY- BNSF	\$4,600 PC	\$4,140 PC	\$3,588 PC	\$4,048 PC



GRAIN PRODUCTS & ENERGY

CUSTOMER COPY

BNSF 4023 ITEM: 41016

UNIT OF MEASURE

RATE ITEM PRICE LIST

PC Per Car

ROUTE

AGR-AMORY-BNSF

CHANGE INDICATOR DESCRIPTIONS

A Add

C Change

D Decrease

Increase

K Cancel

M Multiple

X Expire

DEFINITIONS

Cl Change Indicator

COM Commodity / STCC

EQP Equipment

MIN WGT Minimum Weight

RTE Route

SC Shipment Condition

UOM Unit of Measure

+ Switching Limits

REVISION: 0



GRAIN PRODUCTS & ENERGY

CUSTOMER COPY

BNSF 4023 ITEM: 41016

RATE ITEM PRICE LIST

GEOGRAPHY

4024 STATE OF NM

State of NEW MEXICO

State of Alabama

State of ALABAMA

State of Texas

State of TEXAS

NOTES

4023-41016, effective 6/5/25

PA-00618349-1 Version: 1 05/14/2025 11:53:15 AM

REVISION: 0